## **RECORDING REQUESTED BY**

M Strata, LLC

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO

NAME M Strata, LLC

ADDRESS 375 Stephanie Road Bldg 2

CITY Henderson Nevada 89014

DOC # 0134120

Official Record

Recording requested By HENRY CASDEN ATTORNEY AT LAW

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$39.00 Page 1 of 1
RPTT: Recorded By: RE

Book- 250 Page- 0206



THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s)  DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is \$  computed on full value of property conveyed, or computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale, Unincorporated area: City of  FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Chris Bellile hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to M Strata, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s)  DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is \$  CITY TAX \$  computed on full value of property conveyed, or computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale, Unincorporated area: City of  FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Chris Bellile
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFÉR TAX is \$ CITY TAX \$ Computed on full value of property conveyed, or □ computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale, □ Unincorporated area: □ City of, FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Chris Bellile
hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to M Strata, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company
the following described real property in the County of Lincoln , State Nevada: Place Mining Claim described as Eagle #3 recorded as document number 0133472 on February 23, 2009 in office of the county recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, in Book 247, Page 0323 and further described as 160 at NW1/4 of Section 3, Township 2South, Range 68 East, Meridian MO.
Dated Aug 10, 2009  Chris Bellile
State of California
County of Riverside  BALBARA J. FRAZIÈR, NOTARY Public  On August 10, 2009 before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared chais bellile  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(is) on the instrument the person(is), or the entity upon behalf which the person(is) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature Sanlara Analls (Seal)  BARBARA J. FRAZIER Commission # 1769583 Notary Public - Colifornia Riverside County MyComm. ExploseSep 21, 2011

## DOC # DV-134120

08/14/2009

Recording requested By HENRY CASDEN ATTORNEY AT LAW

04:53 PM

## Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a)	Page 1 of 2 Fee: \$39.00
b)	Recorded By: AE RPTT:
c)	Book-250 Page-0206
d)	\ \
Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	d'I Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hon	me Notes:
Other	
. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	<u>s</u>
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	roperty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	< s \ \
If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	0, Section 8
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
1	
. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	
IRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
aformation and belief, and can be supported by d	
formation provided herein. Furthermore, the pa	
	ax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
ue plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to N	
ointly and severally liable for any additional amo	ount owed.
DI MILL	1
gnature That Guller	Capacity Myc -
	Capacity
gnature (alies Dulble	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
rink Name: CHRIS BELLILE	Print Name: M - STRATA LLC
ddress: 78-365 Hwy 111, # 287	Address: 3 75 N. STR PRANIE, BLX.
ity: LA QUINTA	City: HE NDERSON
ate: <i>CA</i> Zip: 92253	City: #E 110E250~ State: Zip: 89014
ше ыр. 7 3	
OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	DDING (required if not callen on hursen)
rint Name:	Escrow #:
ddress:	Q
City:	State: Zip:



De traso

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				\ \
	a)				\ \
	b)				\ \
	, c)				\ \
	d)				\ \
	,,		EOS	PECOPOPOR	PTIONAL USE ONLY
2.	Type of Property	4. =			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
	a)	b) Single Family d) 2-4 Plex	Res. Docume	ent / Instrument #	**
	e) Apartment Building	f) Commercial	Book:		Page:
•	g) Agriculture	h) Mobile Home	Date of	f Recording:	<del></del>
	i) 🔲 other		Notes:		
^				/ /	
	Total Value / Sales Price of Property	/s_	/	$\rightarrow$	
	Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiv	ren debt) \$_		<del></del>	
	Taxable Value	<u>/</u>			
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	S			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	,			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per	and the same of th		_/	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption	<b>0</b> :		<	
<sub>.</sub> 5. 1	Partial Interest: Percentage being trans:	ferred:9	6		
•	The undersigned Seiler (Grantor)/Buyer (Grante		ander name by of nashing	or missions to NIDS 274 OA	A A NOO 176 11A
that th	e information provided is correct to the best of t	their information and belief, as	nd can be supported by d	documentation if called uno	n to substantiate the
inform	vation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties y of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 %% pe	agree that disallowance of any	claimed exemption, or a	other determination of addi	tional tax due, may result in a
	ensl amount owed	a dibutan Y mijount of (1906 &	Signal and Dalan and C	series, mixes de lovertà ware	severally impact out any
Siane	iture		Consulty		
Orgina			capaging_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signs	iture	<u>\</u>	Capacity_		
	AME E MD (CD 11MOD) POPO		/ /		
/	Seller (Grantor) info	IRMATION		BUAER (CRVIA)	ee) information
/.	·	***************************************	<u></u>		
	Name				
Addre	948	^			
City_			City		
State	Zip	<del></del>	State	Zip	
	\				
\	COLOR I BELOWINGOUS DW.	ATTICIONAL NUMBER	niá ánarimen		
1	COMPANY/PERSON RE		, <u> </u>	TE MOT BOARK OK	BELLEK)
Co. N	ame HENRY C. CAS	DEN, Altorna	7 Esc. #		
Addre	18 74090 FO Wasso	54e 205			
City	PALM DOSOTT		State:	<u>4-</u> Zip	92260
	·				

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)